Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/ Srinagar

Subject: -Grant of Non-Refundable GP Fund withdrawal in favour of Mr. Rajinder Gupta, (Private Secretary), Transport Department of Rs.17,72,323/- (Rupees Seventeen lakhs seventy two thousand three hundred and twenty three) only.

Government order No: - 56 - TPT of 2023 Dated: - 11 - 09-2023

In terms of Rule 15 (1)(C) of the General Provided Fund (Central Services) Rules 1960 sanction is hereby accorded to the withdrawal of Rs. 17,72,323/ (Rupees Seventenn Lakhs seventy two thousand three hundred and twenty three) only.(Non-Refundable) GP Fund in favour of Mr. Rajinder Gupta, (Private Secretary), Transport Department out of her G P Fund account No. 910009539, as the officer is due for retirement on superannuation on 31.08.2024.

The balance standing at the credit of the official is indicated as under;

S.No	Particulars	Amount
01	Balance as per Ledger statement for the year 2022-23 issued by A.O Moving Cell Secretariat	Rs. 19,19,248/-
02	Subscription w.e.f 03/2023 to 07/2023	Rs. 50000/-
03	Refund w.e.f 03/2023 to 07/2023	NIL
04	Withdrawal during the period	NIL
05	Net Balance	19,69,248/-

By order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

1

No: -TRPT-ADMON/1/2022-02-Transport Department Copy to the: - Sd/ -G Prasanna Ramaswamy (IAS) COMMISSIONER SECRETARY Dated: - -09-2023 -

- 1) Treasury officer, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar/.Jammu
- 2) Accounts Officer GP Fund, Moving Cell, Civil Sectt., Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3) Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner /Secretary to Government Transport Department
- 4) Concerned official
- 5) Government order file

(Imtiyaz Ahmad Wani) DirectorFinance Transport Department

Generated from eOffice by SHAHEEN IQBAL, SA(SI), SENIOR ASSISTANT, TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT on 11/09/2023 03:48 pm